



## COUNTY OF LAKE

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 19-692 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Approved

File created: 7/3/2019 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**On agenda:** 7/9/2019 **Final action:** 7/9/2019

Title: Consideration of A) Waiving the formal bidding process as it would produce no economic benefit to

the County; B) Authorizing the Public Services Director to issue a purchase order to Leete Generators

for \$70,907.31 for a standby emergency generator for the Department of Social Services office located at 15975 Anderson Ranch Parkway, Lower Lake; and C) Approving Budget Transfer in Budget

Unit 5011, Social Services Administration, to Object Code 62-74 to Purchase and install a 350kW

generator in the amount of \$175,000

Sponsors: Social Services

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. BT DSS\_Generator

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2019	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	approved as amended	Pass